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moneys : Provided, however, that in counties where the coun- Proviso 
ty system of supporting paupers has been adopted, said monies 
shall be placed in the general treasury of the city, town or 
village, and appropriated in the same manner as other monies. 

SEC. 17. This act shall take effect from and after the first 
day of June next, and chapter 29 of the Revised Statutes, 
and the act amendatory thereof, approved February 8, 1850, 
are hereby repealed : Provided, That this act shall in no wise Proviso. 
affect any prosecution already commenced, or right accrued 
under the laws hereby repealed. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approv4 March 8th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act toamend ClusrOar IdAti-fiTet Scotia/ sevooteent  of be Revised Statutes, Pro- nhap. 163 
viding for the sale of lands by dministratorecutors arid Guardians. 	̀-'." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That chapter sixty-five, section seventeen shall Probate Courts 

, be, and hereby is so amended as to to authorise the Probate or n mpapYra
ajuitatirorpe 

County Courts of this State, in their discretion, to authorise an isr„d4„bilirerd: 
administrator, executor or guardian to have or cause the lands 
which he or they may be authorised by said Court to sell, ap-
praised by three disinterested freeholders in the county in 
which such lands lie, under oaths, administered by any person 
authorised to administer oaths, which oaths and appraisal shah' 
be certified to in the usual form, and be filed in the Court from 
which the said license was issued, and the administrator, execu-
tor or guardian, so licensed, shall offer the same at public ven-
due and if after due notice thereof, no bid shall be made of a 
larger sum than that at which it is so appraised such adminis- 
trator, executor or guardian so licensed may sell such lands so Administrator 
appraised at private sale, at a price not less than the appraised pinrea.seei lva.tuel,P.  
value, or if not so ,  sold within one year they may be sold at pub-
lic vendue. 	. 

IN,v givnnia  SEC. 2. That in case the said Probate or County C ourts e i e olioo to  
shall so license to sell at public sale, the same notices shall be 
given as is now required by law to be given. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved March 8th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 


